

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for withdrawal of Appeal)
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5860 OF 2009

Smt. Gurtej Kaur & Anr

...Appellants

VERSUS

Punjab Wakf Board & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The above-mentioned appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 24.08.2009.

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Counsel for the Appellants has on 02.05.2014 filed an Application for withdrawal of the instant appeal on the basis of the compromise executed between the parties, registered as I.A. No. 2.(Copies included in paper books).

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
2. M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR