

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5860/2009

GURTEJ KAUR &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report )

Date : 02/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that as  
compromise has been effected, the appellants may be  
permitted to withdraw the appeal. Permission granted.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 2/2014  
in  
Civil Appeal No(s). 5860/2009

GURTEJ KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that as  
compromise has been effected, the appellants may be  
permitted to withdraw the appeal. Permission granted.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI  
September 02, 2014